# **GROSSMONT COLLEGE**

## Classified Senate October 20, 2023 1:30pm-3:00pm Griffin Gate / Zoom

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83987974434

## Agenda

**VISION:** Provide classified staff a voice to participate in the initiation, development, and evaluation of all District policies and procedures that support educational programs and services for students at Grossmont College.

**MISSION:** Grossmont Classified Senate promotes the valuable contributions made by classified professionals in creating an environment that will lead to the greatest level of student success. The Senate encourages the exchange of ideas, understanding and cooperation between classified staff, faculty, administrators and students, in the best interest of enriching the educational environment.

### 2023-2025 Classified Senate e-Board

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS	
Michele Martens-President	
Bernadette Black-Vice President	
Janice Fischer-Secretary	
🗖 Diana Barajas – Treasurer	
Michele Martens-Past President	

#### 2022-2024 Classified Senate

SENATORS	SENATORS	SENATORS
Andrew Hellier	Graylin Clavell	Rochelle Weiser
🗖 Bryan Lam	Janet Shipstead	🗖 Ryan Cline
Chad Deitchman	🗖 Juliana Bertin	Steve Miller
🗖 Dawn Heuft	Karla Garcia	🗖 Theresa Apodaca
Debora Curry	🗆 Lisa Brlas	

Routine Business		
1. Welcome	Michele Martens	
2. Public Comments	Michele Martens	
3. Approval of 10/6/2023 Meeting Minutes	Michele Martens	

4. Committee Report Outs	Budget: Melissa, Juliana, Dawn		
	Facilities: Rochelle, Chad		
	Student Success & Equity: Andrew, Janet Michele		
For Discussion			
5. Interim VPAA presentation	Agustin Albarran		
6. Student Pop-Ups: Summary	Michele		
7. New Classified Employee Orientation Summary			
8. <b>Reminder:</b> Classified Senate Retreat - October 27th			
For Information			
9. President's Report	Michele Martens		
Next Classified Senate Meeting: November 3rd at 1:30 pm			
Visit the Classified Senate Website Here			
Classified Senate Happy Padlet			
CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL BOOK CLUB			
Emaill <u>lisa.brlas@gcccd.edu</u> . if you're	Emaill <u>lisa.brlas@gcccd.edu</u> . if you're interested in participating.		

-